## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9690/2019 JAYASHRI YASHWANT BAPAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY REVENUE AND FOREST **DEPARTMENT & ORS.** Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50245/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50251/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.50247/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.74 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 33691/2018])

Date: 12-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB