## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9406/2019

SUHASINI ACHYUT MAHAJAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53193/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53194/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53196/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 74 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 33691/2018])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9617/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53757/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53759/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.53758/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 9618/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54317/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54319/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54321/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 12-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB