## urtsindia.com

## urtsindia.com

## courtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4448/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WPST No. 3497/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

HARISH BRIJMOHAN LOYALKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135001/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135002/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 16-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Ms. Rekha Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List the matter alongwith SLP (C) No. 33691 of 2018 and connected matters.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER