SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20060/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WPST No. 9454/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAMESH T. BAJAJ

(SINCE DECEASED THR. LR. SANTOSH BAJAJ) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177813/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177816/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.177815/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 02-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Smrita Churiwal, Adv.

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained in the meantime.

Tag with SLP (C) No.33691 of 2018.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER