SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12669/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in WP No. 9899/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S TVS MOTOR SERVICES LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89142/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89143/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89144/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 12-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag wth C.A. No. 5454 of 2019.

Let pleadings be completed.

Until further orders, status quo as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)