SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15054/2019

PRAMILA VASANT JOSHTE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.R. and IA No.78818/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78820/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.78819/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2869/2021 (IX)

IA No. 18020/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 18017/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 18018/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
Mr Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

noi Aparila Bilac, Ao

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Contd....

Item no.12

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15054/2019

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.3 and 6 prays for and is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 1,4 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 2869/2021

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar